

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, SERAMPORE,  
HOOGHLY.

Mat Suit No.336/2021

Reg. No. 680/2021

ISSUES

1. Is the suit maintainable in its present form ?
2. Has the petitioner any cause of action to file this suit ?
3. Has the respondent, without reasonable excuse, withdrawn herself from the society of the petitioner ?
4. Is the petitioner entitled to get a decree as prayed for ?
5. To what other relief/reliefs is the petitioner entitled to get ?

Dict. & corr. By me.  
Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh  
Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh  
UID No. - WB665  
Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

